Moderate Trees in this category have fair health and/or structural defects that may be 
abated with treatment.  These trees require more intense management and 
monitoring, and may have shorter life-spans than those in the “high” category.   
One hundred sixty-six (166) trees had moderate suitability for preservation.  
These included 33 coast live oaks, 26 London planes, 21 sweetgums, 21 valley 
oaks, and 15 evergreen ashes. 

Low Trees in this category are in poor health or have significant defects in structure